

varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Amit G. Dubey i/b. Ashok M. Saroagi, for Appellant.

Mr. Mandar Limaye, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th JULY 2024

ORDER:

1. By order dated 21st April 2015, the Second Appeal is directed to be heard finally at the admission stage on the question of law already framed by the said order.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time. If either of the

counsel is relying on any of the documents or evidence, the compilation of the said documents to be kept ready with an advance copy to the other party.

3. List the Second Appeal for final disposal at the admission stage on 11th September 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)